Southwark southwark.gov.uk

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 0 - Strategic Options Assessment for service provision of a managed service provider for temporary staff
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To seek approval for the Strategic Options Assessment for the delivery of a managed service provider for temporary staff for Southwark Council
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Finance, Modernisation and Performance
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	April 2017
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The requirement to have a GW0 report approved prior to Cabinet approval of the GW1 was not known until the end of March 2017 thereby missing inclusion in the April Forward Plan
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan relates to decisions to be taken from June 2017. The decision cannot wait to be taken in June 2017 as this will delay approval of the GW1 report which is due to be presented at cabinet in May 2017. We will require 12 months to undertake extensive work to procure and appoint a new provider for contract start date of 1 st April 2018.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Sarah Hedley, HR Policy & Strategy Manager, Housing and Modernisation
Contact Number	020 7525 7216
email	Sarah.hedley@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 7 April 2017